

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.282 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.288 OF 2019

Mangesh Shriniwas Duberkar

...Applicant

Versus

Western Maharashtra Industrial Motels

Pvt. Ltd. and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Agastya Desai, for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent No.2- State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH 2022

P.C. :

1. Heard.

2 Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 7th April 2022.

Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.2–State. In addition to Court notice, applicant, to serve the respondent No.1 by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

3. Learned Counsel for the applicant to supply a spare copy in the Registry, if not supplied, on or before 15th March 2022, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the respondent No.1.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.