

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 282 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 288 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 282 OF 2019***

Mangesh Shriniwas Duberkar	...Applicant
Versus	
Western Maharashtra Indus Trial Motels Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.	...Respondents

Mr. Raviraj Rajaram Paramane for the Applicant

None for the Respondent No. 1

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent No.2–State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
THURSDAY, 7th APRIL 2022

P.C. :

1 Await service. Stand over to 28th April 2022.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.