

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Revision Application No. 282 of 2019

with

Criminal Application No. 288 of 2019

Mangesh Shriniwas Duberkar

... Applicant

versus

Western Maharashtra Industrial
Motels Pvt. Ltd and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr Shantanu Chavan i/b Raviraj Parmane, for the Applicant.
Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 21 November 2025

P.C.:

. The Registry to trace the papers and place them before the Court on the next occasion.

2. The learned Counsel for the applicant also seeks an adjournment. At the request of learned Counsel, stand over to 4 December 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)