

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 282 OF 2019**

**Mangesh Shrinivas Duberkar ...APPLICANT**

**V/S**

**Western Maharashtra Industrial Motels Pvt Ltd..RESPONDENT  
And Anr.**

**WITH**

**CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 288 OF 2019**

**In**

**Cr. Revision Appln. 282 OF 2019**

**Mangesh Shrinivas Duberkar ...APPLICANT**

**V/S**

**Western Maharashtra Industrial Motels Pvt Ltd..RESPONDENT  
And Anr.**

**Adv. Pranay Shivthare i/by Raviraj Paramane for Applicant**

**Adv. S. S. Pednekar APP for State-Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 28th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**S. O. to 11/02/2026 .**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**